SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1756

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending Northwest Kansas Technical College for being selected as an Apple Distinguished School for 2015-2017.

WHEREAS, Northwest Kansas Technical College has been selected to be nationally recognized as an Apple Distinguished School for 2015-2017. This is the second time that Northwest Tech has been selected as an Apple Distinguished School; and

WHEREAS, The selection of Northwest Kansas Technical College as an Apple Distinguished School for 2015-2017 highlights its continued successes in enhancing the process of teaching and learning with thoughtful and innovative implementations of technology. Northwest Tech was the first two-year college in the United States to implement complete iPad integration in the classroom; and

WHEREAS, The administration and faculty have shown that they demonstrate the Five Best Practices of an Apple Distinguished School: Visionary leadership, innovative learning and teaching, ongoing professional training, compelling evidence of success and a flexible learning environment; and

WHEREAS, Apple has given Northwest Kansas Technical College a number of awards in recent years. Northwest Tech was the first two-year college to be awarded both the Apple Distinguished Program Award and the Apple Distinguished School Award: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Northwest Kansas Technical College for being selected as an Apple Distinguished School for 2015-2017; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send six enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Ostmeyer.

Senate Resolution No. 1756 was sponsored by Senator Ralph Ostmeyer. I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body	
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.